Schedule Of Charges

Type Of Charges Amount of Charge for
FTC Issuance Fee Rs.100.00 + GST
Add on Cards Rs.100.00 + GST each

(Not exceeding 2)

Re-load on FTC Rs.50.00 + GST per instance
Refund / cash-out Rs.100.00 + GST per instance
Cross currency fee 3.00% + GST
Card statement Free of cost at prepaid card portal — https://prepaid.sbi
th CEEB)P El(JgO CA$ | AUS J(i;( SAR | SG$ | AED
ATM Withdrawal Fee 1.75 1.25 150 | 1.75| 2.00| 175.00 | 7.00 2.00 7.00

0.50 | 0.50 0.50 | 0.50| 0.50 | 50.00 | 2.00 1.00 2.00
ATM Balance enquiry fee

Chargeback Fee # 2.00 2.00 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 200.00 | 7.00 3.00 7.00

Deduction on expired Card

5.00 5.00 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 | 20.00 | 6.00 20.00
- Annual

* First deduction after three months of expiry date.
» If the balance in the card is claimed after 3 months of expiry of the

card, the balance will be refunded after deduction of annual expiry
charge.

« If the balance in the card is below USD-5/GBP-5/Euro-5/AUD-
5/CAD5/JPY-500/SAR-20/SGD-6/AED-20, after expiry of the card, the
same will be forfeited.

. 200 120 150 200 | 200 | 15800 | 750 250 750
Minimum amount of

initial load / Reload

Maximum amount of As prescribed by the RBI/FEMA from time to time for the purpose of the
load / reload visit abroad.

Manual Cash Transaction
(i.e., withdrawing cash from

Branch abroad)

1.50% of the withdrawal amount plus GST




Type Of Charges

Amount of Charge for

Card sent by other
Bank (If left behind at
other bank's ATM or
POS)

USD-15 or equivalent in other currencies or actual, whichever is higher,
subject to availability of service by the acquiring bank.

GCAS fee per
transaction through
VISA

+ Lost/Stolen Report - USD 35.00 or equivalent in other currencies.
» Cash/Card Replacement - USD 175.00 or equivalent in other currencies.
* Miscellaneous enquires - USD 5.00 or equivalent in other currencies.

Withdrawals limits for
ATM

Withdrawals are subject to the daily transaction limits set by overseas /
abroad bank.

#Refundable in case of genuine complaints.

Note:

I. Goods and Service Tax (GST) at rates as notified by the Government of India is applicable in

addition to all fee and charges and is subject to change.

ii.  These charges are subject to revision from time to time which shall be displayed at Bank's

website https://bank.sbi also at bank's Prepaid site https://prepaid.sbi




